P0300069736

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300298809753

05/03/17--01021--008 **43.75

17 HAY -3 AMIO: 26

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

sexten/w coil

MAY 0 5 2017

D CUSHING

Zareh Arzuman
Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc.
2805 Veronia Dr. 202
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
Tel: 561-309-5669

April 24, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

To whom it may concern

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporation INRE: Dissolution of Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc.

Enclosed you will please find the Notice of Corporate Dissolution documents for Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc. for your kind attention.

Enclosed documents are:

- 1- Cover Letter for Dissolution of Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc.
- 2- Articles of Dissolution.
- 3- Notice of Corporate Dissolution.
- 4- Final Order from the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles.
- 5- Agreement for Voluntary Revocation of License.
- 6- A bank draft in the amount of \$43.75 to cover the fees for Articles of Dissolution and the Certified Copy of the same to be forwarded to the above mentioned address.

I, Zareh P. Arzuman, as the President of Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc., certify to my best knowledge, that all documents a true and correct and effective April 24, 2017 the dissolution of Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc. is finalized.

Thanking you for your kind help and services,

Sincerely,

Zareh P. Arzuman

President

Document attached: As above 8 pages plus the bank draft.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DISSOLUTION OF A CORPORA	TION	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P03000069736		
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and	fee are submitted for filir	ng.
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to the follow	wing:
ZAREH P. ARZUMAN		17 H
(Name of	Contact Person)	
CAR SALES OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.		-3 AH 10: 26
(Fir	m/Company)	AH 10: 26
2805 VERONIA DR. #202		26
(A	(ddress)	Ţ
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410		
(City/Sta	nte and Zip Code)	_
For further information concerning this ma	itter, please call:	
ZAREH ARZUMAN	at (
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	ınt:	
□ \$35 Filing Fee ♣ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Ame Divi Clift	EET ADDRESS: Indment Section Sion of Corporations On Building Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:					
	CAR SALES OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.					
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known):					
ΓHIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: SEPTEMBER 29, 2016					
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: FINAL ORDER DATE (SEE ATTACHED)	ORDER DATE (SEE ATTACHED)				
	(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	l				
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)					
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.					
	☐ Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups. ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐) 1				
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	プロインのく!				
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by					
	100%	ΔE				
	(voting group)					
;	Signature: (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	•				
	ZAREH P. ARZUMAN					
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)					
	PRESIDENT					

(Title of person signing)

ETHEL . YOUNG / Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 228824

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: CAR SALES OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.		
Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the <i>Articles of Dissolution</i> .		
Description of information that must be included in a claim:		
CLAIMS MUST BE SUPPORTED BY LEGAL DOCUMENTS AS PER OWNERS AUTHORIZATION.		<u></u>
	7 7	NISICE SECRI
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)	3 34	CTARY OF
3720 NE 40TH PL, OCALA FL 34479	<u></u>	STATE ORATIO
A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is within 4 years after the filing of this notice.	s comme	nced
ZAREH P. ARZUMAN		
Printed Name of the Person Filing ETHEL E. YOUNG Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 228824		

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTORIST SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF MOTORIST SERVICES.

Petitioner,

Final Order No: HSMV-16-1477-S-MS

Case No.:

MS-16-2267

v.

License No.: VI-1008019

CAR SALES OF THE PALM BEACHES, INC.,

FINAL ORDER

This matter is before the Department upon a petition by Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc. to voluntarily have its motor vehicle dealer license revoked. Accordingly it is FOUND and **ORDERED** as follows:

- Petitioner is the state agency charged with regulating the business of buying, 1. selling, or dealing in motor vehicles or offering or displaying motor vehicles for sale, pursuant to section 20.24 and chapter 320, Florida Statutes, and Rule 15C-7, Florida Administrative Code.
- Respondent is a licensed motor vehicle dealer in the State of Florida, having been issued license number VI-1008019, based upon the application identifying Zareh Arzuman as President. The address of record is 3720 NE 40th Place, Ocala, Florida 34479.
- Respondent executed and filed an Agreement for Voluntary Revocation of 3. License dated August 6, 2016, wherein it agrees to the revocation of its motor vehicle dealer license.
- The Agreement for Voluntary Revocation of License filed by Respondent is 4. accepted and adopted by reference herein and made a part hereof.
- 5. Respondent, has acknowledged in the Agreement for Voluntary Revocation of License that it wishes to cease doing business as a motor vehicle dealer, that there are or currently may be pending outstanding sales transactions where payoffs of trade-in vehicles or

lien applications have not been made or for which application for title and registration have not been made, and that an Administrative Complaint could have been issued, which could have resulted in the revocation of its license.

Therefore, it is **ORDERED AND ADJUDGED** that motor vehicle dealer license number VI-1008019 is hereby **REVOKED** effective immediately.

Respondent is directed to surrender its license and any temporary tags in its possession to the Division of Motor Vehicles and to cease and desist doing business immediately.

DONE AND ORDERED this 294 day of September, 2016, at Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida.

Filed in the official records of the Division of Motorist Services this Ath day of September, 2016.

Lance M. Ball, Dealer License Administrator

Copies furnished to:

Michael Matz

Regional Administrator

Dealer License Section

Julie W. Gentry, Chief
Bureau of Dealer Services
Division of Motorist Services
Department of Highway Safety and
Motor Vehicles

Neil Kirkman Building, Room B372 Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Zareh Arzuman, President Car Sales of the Palm Beaches, Inc. 3720 NE 40th Place Ocala, Florida 34479

Great American Insurance Company 301 East 4th Street, 24th Floor Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES

In Re: CAR SALES OF THE PALY BEACHES, INC.
In Re: CAR SALES OF THE PALL Case No.: DMV-
(Insert dealership name as listed on license) License No.: -
AGREEMENT FOR VOLUNTARY REVOCATION OF LICENSE
Comes now, Comes now, (Insert name as listed on license), hereinafter
referred to as "licensee," voluntarily agrees to the revocation of their license as a
(Insert type of license, i.e. motor vehicle, recreational vehicle or mobile home dealer)
doing business as a $\sqrt{1-1008019-1008}$ CAR DEALERSHIP. (Insert type of license and license number including supplemental location licenses (if applicable)
and further acknowledges that there are currently pending sales transactions where payoffs of
trade-in vehicles; or lien applications have not been made; or for which application for title and
registration has not been made; or that they do not have the required surety bond or garage
liability insurance coverage and that an Administrative Complaint has been filed against them or
may be filed within the next ninety (90) days, for failure to comply with the applicable Florida
Statutes and Rules, which could result in the revocation of their license.
Licensee understands that they would be entitled to a hearing on the alleged violations
contained in an Administrative Complaint prior to the Department's issuance of a
Final Order revoking licensee's CAR NEALERSTIFE license,
(Insert type of license) license number
However, if the licensee wishes to resolve this matter without further proceedings and hereby
freely and voluntarily waives and foregoes any further right to a hearing on the alleged

violation(s) contained in the Administrative Complaint that has been filed or may be filed, the licensee agrees that their license will be revoked and that the Final Order entered herein will become a part of their permanent record maintained by the Department. Licensee further waives their right to seek judicial review of or to otherwise challenge or contest the Final Order revoking their license. Licensee understands that their permanent record with the Department will be reviewed if they wish to apply for a motor vehicle dealer's license in the future.

SIGNED this 6 day of AUGUST, 2016.

Rv:

Signature and title of principal authorized to sign

(Type or print name and title of authorized principal)

CAR SMES OF THE PALM BENCHES, INC.